

Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

A G E N D A
Amended
Tuesday, July 25, 2023

9:00 A.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call

Regular Agenda

- 1. Approve minutes for July 11, 2023
- 2. Ratification of July 14, 2023 payroll claims
- 3. Employee Recognition for Years of Service
- 4. Accept County Treasurer Semi-Annual report
- 5. Discussion and approval of additional pledged collateral for County Treasurer Firstier
- 6. Discussion and approval of additional pledged collateral for County Treasurer GNMA Remic Trust
- 7. Approve tax refund request on parcel 340112101 Kevin D Lindenstein and Wife
- 8. Discussion and reappointment of member to the Advisory Board of Park and Recreation Michaela Lewis 5 year appointment
- 9. Approve July 2023 Vendor Claims
- 10. Current Correspondence
- 11. Various Committee reports & recommendations

9:15 A.M. Zoning

1. Public Hearing for a Final Plat Application:

Paul E. Sears and Joyce A. Sears have filed an Application for Final Plat, "Sears Second Subdivision", located in part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Six (6), Township Twelve (12) North, Range Thirteen (13) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Buffalo County, Nebraska.

9:30 A.M. Board of Equalization

- 1. Approve 2023 Property Valuation Protest Hearing Minutes
- 2. Permissive Exemption Hearing for application for KPGRC Property Group, LLC parcels 0580073000, 0580073500, 0580073510
- 3. Approve Assessor Value Change

NAME	PARCEL
SALTER VENTURES, LLC	660009010

4. Approve motor vehicle tax exemption renewal applications for Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska

10:00 A.M. Road/Highway Department

1. Bid decision for Project No. C10 (1008) Kilgore Road

Citizen's forum

Adjourn